NOTICE TOWN OF ALBANY-SPECIAL MEETING

Notice of Special Meeting See Wis. Stat. § 19.81(1)

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Town of Albany-Green County

The Town of Albany, Green County, Wisconsin, hereby provides written notice of the Town Board Special Meeting held on **Tuesday, August 8**, **2023 at 6:30pm** at the Albany Town Hall Building, located at **N6065 County Road E.** The Special Meeting will discuss revisions to the current Town of Albany Driveway Ordinance. Regular Town Board Meeting will begin promptly after Special Meeting.

Shannon Sheflin Clerk, Town of Albany